, 2028 unless such date is extended or otherwise modified by the City in writing. In the 
event of a conflict between the text of the main body of this Agreement and Exhibit A, the text of the 

main body of this Agreement shall prevail. 

2. Payment. City shall pay Consultant an amount not to exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($215,000) per year for the full and satisfactory completion of the 

Work in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The calculation of payment for the 

Work shall be set forth as follows based on the attached rate schedule provided in Exhibit A.